SWS Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
Meets IEC61000-4 Greater reliability
Global safety Approvals Supports Global Use
Power Factor Corrected Supports Global Use
Level B EMI Assists System Compliance
Feature Benefit
Factory Automation Process Control, NC-Machining,

(1) Derate to 85% load below 100VAC input (2) non condensing
SWS Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
Revision A3: October 2004
RWS 15W & 30W Single output
JWS, JWS-P & JWT 50W to 600W Single and triple output
JFS 500W to 2000W Single output
Other Lambda Industrial Products
SWS50 Out l ine Drawing
SWS75 Out l ine Drawing
SWS100 Out l ine Drawing
SWS150 Out l ine Drawing
Model  Selector
SWS50-3 3.3V 3-3.6V 10 40 20 80 73/70
SWS75-3 3.3V 3-3.6V 15 40 20 80 72/68
SWS100-3 3.3V 3-3.6V 20 40 20 100 69/70
SWS150-3 3.3V 3-3.6V 30 40 20 100 70/72
SWS50-5 5V 4.5-5.5V 10 50 20 80 77/75
SWS75-5 5V 4.5-5.5V 15 50 20 80 77/74
SWS100-5 5V 4.5-5.5V 20 40 20 100 75/77
SWS150-5 5V 4.5-5.5V 30 40 20 100 76/78
SWS50-12 12V 10.8-13.2V 4.3 96 48 80 82/79
SWS75-12 12V 10.8-13.2V 6.3 96 48 80 83/81
SWS100-12 12V 10.8-13.2V 8.5 96 48 100 79/81
SWS150-12 12V 10.8-13.2V 12.5 96 48 100 79/82
SWS50-15 15V 13.5-16.5V 3.5 120 60 100 84/80
SWS75-15 15V 13.5-16.5V 5 120 60 100 85/82
SWS100-15 15V 13.5-16.5V 6.7 120 60 100 81/83
SWS150-15 15V 13.5-16.5V 10 120 60 100 81/83
SWS50-24 24V 21.6-26.4V 2.1 144 96 100 84/80
SWS75-24 24V 21.6-26.4V 3.2 144 96 100 85/82
SWS100-24 24V 21.6-26.4V 4.3 144 96 150 82/84
SWS150-24 24V 21.6-26.4V 6.3 144 96 150 82/85
Adjust Max Load Line Ripple Eff.
Model Voltage Range Curr. Reg mV Reg mV Noise (typ)%
Veritcal Mount
Convection 25°C 30°C 35°C 40°C 45°C 50°C 55°C 60°C
1.2m/s Forced Air 50°C 55°C 60°C 65°C 70°C
SWS50 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 93% 85%
SWS75 (5V model) 100% 100% 100% 100% 93% 85% 73% 60%
SWS75 (12V & 24V) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 93% 85% 60%
SWS100 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 87% 73% 60%
SWS150 (5V model) 100% 95% 90% 85% 73% 60% - -
SWS150 (12V & 24V) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 80% 60%
SWS50 100% 100% 100% - -
SWS75 100% 100% 90% 80% 70%